
IISSAC FOOTBALL 2015
TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE
 The team listed first wears light jerseys

DAY TIME FIELD A FIELD B

Friday

23/10/2015

2.30
3.15
4.00

Boys WS v BIS
Boys BALI v MCS
Boys SIS v BAIS

Girls BALI v MCS
Girls SIS v BAIS
Girls WS v BIS

5.30 –
8.00pm

BANQUET

Saturday

24/10/2015

8.00
8.45
9.30
10.15
11.00
11.45
12.30
1.15

2.15
3.00
3.45
4.30

Girls BAIS v BALI
Girls SIS v BIS

Girls BAIS v WS 
Girls SIS v MCS
Girls BALI v BIS

Girls MCS v BAIS
Girls WS v BALI
Girls BIS v MCS

Boys BIS v MCS 
Boys WS v SIS

Boys BIS v BAIS
Boys BALI v SIS

Boys MCS v WS 
Boys BAIS v BALI 

Boys SIS v BIS
Boys BAIS v WS
Boys SIS v MCS
Boys BALI v BIS

Boys MCS v BAIS
Boys WS v BALI

Girls WS v SIS
Girls BIS v BAIS
Girls BALI v SIS
Girls MCS v WS 

Sunday

25/10/2015

7.00

8.00

9.00

10.00

11.00

12.00

Game 1: Boys Seed 3-Seed 6

Game 3: Girls Seed 3-Seed 6

Game 5: Semi Final 1
Boys Seed 1-Winner Game 2

Game 7: Semi Final 1
Girls Seed 1-Winner Game 4

Game 9: Boys’ Final

Game 10: Girls’ Final

Game 2: Boys Seed 4-Seed 5

Game 4: Girls Seed 4-Seed 5

Game 6: Semi Final 2
Boys Seed 2-Winner Game 1

Game 8: Semi Final 2
Girls Seed 2-Winner Game 3

Football and Basketball Scheduling & Scoring System
● The scheduling for Basketball and Football tournaments is to be done according to the pre-set tournament 

schedules mentioned in the respective handbook sections assuming the round robin format with playoff and 
no consolation game. 

● Points awarded 3 for a win, 1 for a draw, 0 for a loss.
● Teams tied on points will be separated by the following items in this order:

1) Head to head record between tied teams (if 3 or more teams are tied, head to head results do not apply). 
2) Fewest goals against.   3) Best goal differential (goals scored minus goals against to a maximum of 3 for 
the difference).   4) Most goals scored.   5) Toss of a coin.

Weather delay scoring adjustment
In the case of inclement weather resulting in round robin games being cancelled or shortened, tie seeding 
results will be determined by 1) head to head, 2) point differential between the tied teams, (as opposed to 
points against) etc.
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