IISSAC FOOTBALL 2015 TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

The team listed first wears light jerseys

-			
DAY	TIME	FIELD A	FIELD B
E.A.	2.30	Boys WS v BIS	Girls BALI v MCS
Friday	3.15	Boys BALI v MCS	Girls SIS v BAIS
23/10/2015	4.00	Boys SIS v BAIS	Girls WS v BIS
	5.30 -	BANQUET	
	8.00pm		
0-11-	8.00	Girls BAIS v BALI	Boys MCS v WS
Saturday	8.45	Girls SIS v BIS	Boys BAIS v BALI
24/10/2015	9.30	Girls BAIS v WS	Boys SIS v BIS
2-7/10/2010	10.15	Girls SIS v MCS	Boys BAIS v WS
	11.00	Girls BALI v BIS	Boys SIS v MCS
	11.45	Girls MCS v BAIS	Boys BALI v BIS
	12.30	Girls WS v BALI	Boys MCS v BAIS
	1.15	Girls BIS v MCS	Boys WS v BALI
	2.15	Boys BIS v MCS	Girls WS v SIS
	3.00	Boys WS v SIS	Girls BIS v BAIS
	3.45	Boys BIS v BAIS	Girls BALI v SIS
	4.30	Boys BALI v SIS	Girls MCS v WS
	7.00	Game 1: Boys Seed 3-Seed 6	Game 2: Boys Seed 4-Seed 5
Sunday	8.00	Game 3: Girls Seed 3-Seed 6	Game 4: Girls Seed 4-Seed 5
25/10/2015	9.00	Game 5: Semi Final 1 Boys Seed 1-Winner Game 2	Game 6: Semi Final 2 Boys Seed 2-Winner Game 1
	10.00	Game 7: Semi Final 1 Girls Seed 1-Winner Game 4	Game 8: Semi Final 2 Girls Seed 2-Winner Game 3
	11.00	Game 9: Boys' Final	
	12.00	Game 10: Girls' Final	

Football and Basketball Scheduling & Scoring System

- The scheduling for Basketball and Football tournaments is to be done according to the pre-set tournament schedules mentioned in the respective handbook sections assuming the round robin format with playoff and no consolation game.
- Points awarded 3 for a win, 1 for a draw, 0 for a loss.
- Teams tied on points will be separated by the following items in this order:
 - 1) Head to head record between tied teams (if 3 or more teams are tied, head to head results do not apply).
 - 2) Fewest goals against. 3) Best goal differential (goals scored minus goals against to a maximum of 3 for the difference). 4) Most goals scored. 5) Toss of a coin.

Weather delay scoring adjustment

In the case of inclement weather resulting in round robin games being cancelled or shortened, tie seeding results will be determined by 1) head to head, 2) point differential between the tied teams, (as opposed to points against) etc.